
A Gewerbegebiet-Krankenhaus-Feengrotten-Markt-Bahnhof-Gorndorf
Montag bis Freitag

Fahrtnr. 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 4.37 5.07 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 4.38 5.08 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36
Saalfeld Hans- Eberhardt- Straße 4.39 5.09 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.39 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38
Saalfeld Feldschlösschen 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39
Saalfeld Feengrotten { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41
Saalfeld Kochstraße 4.42 5.12 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42
Saalfeld Sylvester-Lieb-Str. 4.43 5.13 5.43 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43
Saalfeld H. Böll Gymnasium 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 4.47 5.17 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47
Saalfeld Knochstraße 4.48 5.18 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48
Saalfeld Markt (Liden) 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50
Saalfeld Saalstraße 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.7 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55
Saalfeld Pößnecker Straße 4.57 5.27 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 5.01 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02
Gorndorf Geraer Straße 5.04 5.34 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04
Gorndorf Gorndorfer Str. 5.06 5.36 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06



A Gewerbegebiet-Krankenhaus-Feengrotten-Markt-Bahnhof-Gorndorf
Montag bis Freitag

Fahrtnr. 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59 61 63 65 67
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 21.07 22.12
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 21.08 22.13
Saalfeld Hans- Eberhardt- Straße 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 21.09 22.14
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 21.10 22.15
Saalfeld Feldschlösschen 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.11 21.11 22.16
Saalfeld Feengrotten 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Kochstraße 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.42 20.12 21.12 22.17
Saalfeld Sylvester-Lieb-Str. 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 21.13 22.18
Saalfeld H. Böll Gymnasium 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 21.16 22.21
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 14.17 14.47 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47 20.17 21.17 22.22
Saalfeld Knochstraße 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 21.18 22.23
Saalfeld Markt (Liden) 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 21.20 22.25
Saalfeld Saalstraße 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 21.21 22.26
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.7 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.25 22.30
Saalfeld Pößnecker Straße 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.27 22.32
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.29 22.34
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.30 22.35
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.31 22.36
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.32 22.37
Gorndorf Geraer Straße 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.34 22.39
Gorndorf Gorndorfer Str. 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.36 22.41



A Gewerbegebiet-Krankenhaus-Feengrotten-Markt-Bahnhof-Gorndorf
Samstag

Fahrtnr. 601 603 605 607 609 611 613 615 617 619 621 623 625 627 629 631 633 635 637
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36
Saalfeld Hans- Eberhardt- Straße 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.39 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38
Saalfeld Feldschlösschen 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39
Saalfeld Feengrotten { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41
Saalfeld Kochstraße 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42
Saalfeld Sylvester-Lieb-Str. 5.43 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43
Saalfeld H. Böll Gymnasium 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47
Saalfeld Knochstraße 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48
Saalfeld Markt (Liden) 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50
Saalfeld Saalstraße 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.7 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55
Saalfeld Pößnecker Straße 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02
Gorndorf Geraer Straße 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04
Gorndorf Gorndorfer Str. 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06



A Gewerbegebiet-Krankenhaus-Feengrotten-Markt-Bahnhof-Gorndorf
Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 639 641 643 645 647 649 651 653 655 657 659 661 663 701 703 705 707 709 711
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 21.07 22.12 7.37 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 21.08 22.13 7.38 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06
Saalfeld Hans- Eberhardt- Straße 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 21.09 22.14 7.39 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 21.10 22.15 7.40 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08
Saalfeld Feldschlösschen 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.41 19.11 19.41 20.11 21.11 22.16 7.41 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09
Saalfeld Feengrotten 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ { _ 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11
Saalfeld Kochstraße 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.42 20.12 21.12 22.17 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12
Saalfeld Sylvester-Lieb-Str. 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43 20.13 21.13 22.18 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13
Saalfeld H. Böll Gymnasium 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 21.16 22.21 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47 20.17 21.17 22.22 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17
Saalfeld Knochstraße 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 21.18 22.23 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18
Saalfeld Markt (Liden) 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 21.20 22.25 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20
Saalfeld Saalstraße 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 21.21 22.26 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.7 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 21.25 22.30 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25
Saalfeld Pößnecker Straße 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.27 22.32 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.29 22.34 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.30 22.35 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.31 22.36 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.32 22.37 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32
Gorndorf Geraer Straße 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.34 22.39 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34
Gorndorf Gorndorfer Str. 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.36 22.41 8.06 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36



A Gewerbegebiet-Krankenhaus-Feengrotten-Markt-Bahnhof-Gorndorf
Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 713 715 717 719 721 723 725 727 729 731 733 735 737 739 741 743 745 747 749
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.37 19.07 19.37
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.38 19.08 19.38
Saalfeld Hans- Eberhardt- Straße 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.39 19.09 19.39
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.40 19.10 19.40
Saalfeld Feldschlösschen 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.41 19.11 19.41
Saalfeld Feengrotten 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Feengrottenweg 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 { _ { _ { _
Saalfeld Kochstraße 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.42
Saalfeld Sylvester-Lieb-Str. 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.43
Saalfeld H. Böll Gymnasium 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.47
Saalfeld Knochstraße 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.48
Saalfeld Markt (Liden) 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50
Saalfeld Saalstraße 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.7 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55
Saalfeld Pößnecker Straße 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.00
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 20.02
Gorndorf Geraer Straße 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04
Gorndorf Gorndorfer Str. 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06



A Gewerbegebiet-Krankenhaus-Feengrotten-Markt-Bahnhof-Gorndorf
Sonn- und Feiertag

Fahrtnr. 751 753 755
Anmerkungen
Gültigkeitstage 7 7 7
Saalfeld Gewerbegebiet 20.07 21.07 22.12
Saalfeld Mittlerer Watzenbach 20.08 21.08 22.13
Saalfeld Hans- Eberhardt- Straße 20.09 21.09 22.14
Saalfeld Krankenhaus 20.10 21.10 22.15
Saalfeld Feldschlösschen 20.11 21.11 22.16
Saalfeld Kochstraße 20.12 21.12 22.17
Saalfeld Sylvester-Lieb-Str. 20.13 21.13 22.18
Saalfeld H. Böll Gymnasium 20.16 21.16 22.21
Saalfeld Reinhardtstraße 20.17 21.17 22.22
Saalfeld Knochstraße 20.18 21.18 22.23
Saalfeld Markt (Liden) 20.20 21.20 22.25
Saalfeld Saalstraße 20.21 21.21 22.26
Saalfeld Bahnhof Hst.7 20.25 21.25 22.30
Saalfeld Pößnecker Straße 20.27 21.27 22.32
Gorndorf Rathenaustr. 20.29 21.29 22.34
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 1 20.30 21.30 22.35
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 2 20.31 21.31 22.36
Gorndorf Albert-Schweitzer-Str. 3 20.32 21.32 22.37
Gorndorf Geraer Straße 20.34 21.34 22.39
Gorndorf Gorndorfer Str. 20.36 21.36 22.41


